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Tuesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification: 128641

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 10 Poker Nutz 7 1 0 0 7 100.0 876 2526 950 2748
2 1 Colin's Auto Detailing 7 2 0 0 7 100.0 813 2387 900 2648
3 12 Tye - Dye Mafia 7 3 0 0 7 100.0 710 2083 883 2602
4 16 Yeah "Well" 7 4 0 0 7 100.0 817 2397 875 2571
5 3 Terminix 7 5 0 0 7 100.0 781 2241 886 2556
6 5 K Town Pin Slayers 5 6 0 0 5 71.4 846 2349 951 2664
7 14 Willow Oak 5 7 0 0 5 71.4 757 2176 898 2599
8 8 Oh Well 5 8 0 0 5 71.4 768 2269 861 2548
9 6 Double Trouble 2 9 0 0 2 28.6 780 2144 921 2567

10 7 New Team On The Block 2 10 0 0 2 28.6 707 1902 911 2514
11 13 Team 13 2 11 0 0 2 28.6 805 2195 908 2504
12 9 Lambert's Pro Shop 0 12 0 0 0 875 2471 934 2648
13 11 King's Sport Axe House 0 13 0 0 0 757 2238 836 2475
14 4 Hardee's 0 14 0 0 0 689 2037 825 2445
15 15 10 Pin Mafia 0 15 0 0 0 790 2245 854 2437
16 2 Tri City Air Conditioning 0 16 0 0 0 679 2000 799 2360

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
  2  09/12 13-12  6-15  8- 3 10- 5 11- 7  9- 2  1-16  4-14
  3  09/19  9-16  8-14 15-10 11- 3  5- 2  7-13  4-12  1- 6

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
1 - Colin's Auto Detailing  Lane 13  HDCP=87
Kenny Jennings 591 3 bk196 21
Dennis Cox 599 3 bk191 26
Colin Smith 517 3 bk180 36
Cephas Hensley 680 3 bk215 4

2 - Tri City Air Conditioning  Lane 12  HDCP=120
James B. Bramlett 497 3 bk170 45
Mark Metcalf 551 3 bk212 7
Richard Rambo 409 3 bk174 41
Jeff Babb 543 3 bk189 27

3 - Terminix  Lane 6  HDCP=105
Cecil J. Ferguson 574 3 bk194 23
Joel C. Burd 495 3 bk182 34
John Usary 518 3 172 43
Brady Duff 654 3 bk214 5

4 - Hardee's  Lane 15  HDCP=136
Jackie Horn 397 3 bk153 60
Onzy Horn 539 3 bk179 36
Isaac Minton 565 3 bk180 36
Daniel Hicks 536 3 bk215 4

5 - K Town Pin Slayers  Lane 8  HDCP=105
Tim McClure 534 3 bk168 46
Alex Keesee 621 3 bk191 26
Brant Hillyard 637 3 bk205 13
Michael Johnson (R) 557 3 bk197 20

6 - Double Trouble  Lane 3  HDCP=141
Randy Barrett 533 3 bk180 36
Brittany Metcalf 545 3 bk181 35
Hunter R. Hensley 556 3 bk182 34
Delery Matherne 510 3 bk179 36

7 - New Team On The Block  Lane 10  HDCP=204
James VanDusen 0 0 bk186 30
Larry Maxwell 556 3 bk176 39
Sara VanDusen 296 3 bk106 102
Robert VanDusen 522 3 bk183 33

8 - Oh Well  Lane 5  HDCP=93
Bryan Gasperson 544 3 bk195 22
Tara Marsh 632 3 bk193 24
Steve Hightower 482 3 bk177 38
Kevin A. Nelson 611 3 bk209 9

9 - Lambert's Pro Shop  Lane 11  HDCP=59
Jeff W. Berry 605 3 bk207 11
Mike L. Collier 615 3 bk189 27
Richard Baldwin 649 3 bk196 21
Jimmy Marshall 602 3 bk228 0

10 - Poker Nutz  Lane 7  HDCP=74
Rick Salyer 617 3 bk201 17
Marc Hyatt 651 3 bk195 22
James White 699 3 bk207 11
John Lovering 559 3 bk193 24

11 - King's Sport Axe House  Lane 9  HDCP=79
Tracy A. Phillips 517 3 bk175 40
Jessica E. Odum 551 3 bk202 16
Jeff Korycki 594 3 198 19
Michael Jeter 576 3 bk215 4

12 - Tye - Dye Mafia  Lane 2  HDCP=173
Darlene Hampton 453 3 bk174 41
Andrea Bowlin 515 3 bk170 45
Eddie Hampton 504 3 bk164 50
Chad Ramey 611 3 bk178 37

13 - Team 13  Lane 1  HDCP=103
Jim Souder 614 3 bk217 2
Jan McClellan 326 3 108 100
Robbie R. McClellan 640 3 bk219 0
Zack Nelson 615 3 bk218 1

14 - Willow Oak  Lane 16  HDCP=141
Scott A. Coble 519 3 bk176 39
Rick A. Falin 492 3 bk153 60
Tracy Wilkins 0 0 bk200 18
Tim C. Edwards 595 3 bk193 24
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Tuesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
15 - 10 Pin Mafia  Lane 4  HDCP=64
Gerald Minor 535 3 bk183 33
Mary Fields 556 3 bk188 28
Wes Adams 0 0 bk217 2
Dalton O'Neal 533 3 bk218 1

16 - Yeah "Well"  Lane 14  HDCP=58
Wendy Gibbons 546 3 bk186 30
Dean Gibbons 585 3 bk199 18
Paul Shipley 665 3 bk208 10
Nick Sheets 601 3 bk230 0

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Men 233.00 James White 226.67 Cephas Hensley 221.67 Paul Shipley 218.00 Brady Duff
Women210.67 Tara Marsh 185.33 Mary Fields 183.67 Jessica Odum 182.00 Wendy Gibbons

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
Scratch Game 876 Poker Nutz 875 Lambert's Pro Shop 846 K Town Pin Slayers
Scratch Series 2526 Poker Nutz 2471 Lambert's Pro Shop 2397 Yeah "Well"

Handicap Game 951 K Town Pin Slayers 950 Poker Nutz 934 Lambert's Pro Shop
Handicap Series 2748 Poker Nutz 2664 K Town Pin Slayers 2648 Colin's Auto Detailing

2648 Lambert's Pro Shop

Men Scratch Game 258 James White 257 Robbie McClellan 256 Dean Gibbons 253 Brady Duff
Scratch Series 699 James White 680 Cephas Hensley 665 Paul Shipley 654 Brady Duff

Handicap Game 274 Dean Gibbons 269 James White 267 Tim McClure 261 Mike Collier
Handicap Series 732 James White 722 Chad Ramey 717 Marc Hyatt 712 Richard Baldwin

Women Scratch Game 255 Tara Marsh 208 Mary Fields 198 Jessica Odum 192 Brittany Metcalf
Scratch Series 632 Tara Marsh 556 Mary Fields 551 Jessica Odum 546 Wendy Gibbons

Handicap Game 279 Tara Marsh 239 Sara VanDusen 236 Mary Fields 235 Andrea Bowlin
Handicap Series 704 Tara Marsh 650 Brittany Metcalf 650 Andrea Bowlin 640 Mary Fields

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 876 Poker Nutz 875 Lambert's Pro Shop 846 K Town Pin Slayers
Scratch Series 2526 Poker Nutz 2471 Lambert's Pro Shop 2397 Yeah "Well"

Handicap Game 951 K Town Pin Slayers 950 Poker Nutz 934 Lambert's Pro Shop
Handicap Series 2748 Poker Nutz 2664 K Town Pin Slayers 2648 Colin's Auto Detailing

2648 Lambert's Pro Shop

Men Scratch Game 258 James White 257 Robbie McClellan 256 Dean Gibbons
Scratch Series 699 James White 680 Cephas Hensley 665 Paul Shipley

Handicap Game 274 Dean Gibbons 269 James White 267 Tim McClure
Handicap Series 732 James White 722 Chad Ramey 717 Marc Hyatt

Women Scratch Game 255 Tara Marsh 208 Mary Fields 198 Jessica Odum
Scratch Series 632 Tara Marsh 556 Mary Fields 551 Jessica Odum

Handicap Game 279 Tara Marsh 239 Sara VanDusen 236 Mary Fields
Handicap Series 704 Tara Marsh 650 Brittany Metcalf 650 Andrea Bowlin

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
90 Austin Bates 0 0 0 0
47 Tom Beilharz 0 0 0 0
93 Stacey Blunt 0 0 bk169 45
33 Anthony Boyd 0 0 0 0

104 Bill Bradshaw 0 0 0 0
6 Dave Bratcher 0 0 bk206 12

57 Joel Coffey 0 0 0 0
70 Keith Coffey 0 0 0 0
56 Darren Duff 0 0 bk178 37
51 Gene Edwards 0 0 0 0

113 Thomas E. Fannon 0 0 0 0
66 Jonathan Farrell 0 0 bk207 11

161 Frank Fezzie 0 0 bk167 47
32 Josh Gardner 0 0 bk181 35
58 Sue Gerber 0 0 0 0
23 Braydon Gowin 0 0 bk145 67

101 Eddie Guy 0 0 0 0
52 Matthew Hamilton 0 0 0 0

136 Ron K. Haynes 0 0 0 0
74 Kim Hensley 0 0 0 0

152 Charlie C. Hess 0 0 bk190 27
67 Sheri Hickam 0 0 bk159 54
92 John Hilton 0 0 bk134 77

3 Lenny M. Isakov 0 0 bk139 72
54 Michael Johns 0 0 0 0
86 Scott O. Laster 0 0 bk184 32
36 David F. Lester 0 0 0 0
29 William Marshall 0 0 0 0
55 Jeff McKinney 0 0 0 0
82 Jackie Miller 0 0 bk204 14
64 Darrell Mullins 0 0 0 0
79 Bill Muse 0 0 0 0
65 Sharon Owens 0 0 0 0
76 James Postell 0 0 0 0

176 David Scott 0 0 bk206 12
110 Wayne Sluss 0 0 0 0
112 Jason Smalling 0 0 0 0

71 Jimmy Strickler 0 0 0 0
87 Brian Swift 0 0 bk214 5
42 Steve Taylor 0 0 0 0

102 Debbie Vaughan 0 0 0 0
73 Mike A. Vaughan 0 0 bk208 10

7 Jared Vermillion 0 0 bk203 15
106 Michael D. Wallace 0 0 0 0

31 Scott Walters 0 0 bk185 31
37 Peggy White 0 0 0 0
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Tuesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP

91 Will Williams 0 0 0 0
35 Xavier Williams 0 0 0 0

21 David Wood 0 0 bk135 76
83 Harold Wright 0 0 0 0
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Tuesday     6:45 pm Warpath Lanes
Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1

Lane 1 1 - Colin's Auto Detailing   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kenny Jennings bk196 21 176 211 204 591 654
Dennis Cox bk191 26 201 192 206 599 677
Colin Smith bk180 36 192 156 169 517 625
Cephas Hensley bk215 4 244 214 222 680 692

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 813 773 801 2387 2387

Handicap 87 87 87 261
Total 900 860 888 2387 2648

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Lane 2 2 - Tri City Air Conditioning   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
James B. Bramlett bk170 45 169 156 172 497 632
Mark Metcalf bk212 7 188 181 182 551 572
Richard Rambo bk174 41 141 120 148 409 532
Jeff Babb bk189 27 171 195 177 543 624

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 669 652 679 2000 2000

Handicap 120 120 120 360
Total 789 772 799 2000 2360

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 3 3 - Terminix   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Cecil J. Ferguson bk194 23 233 161 180 574 643
Joel C. Burd bk182 34 176 184 135 495 597
John Usary 172 43 163 161 194 518 647
Brady Duff bk214 5 209 253 192 654 669

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 781 759 701 2241 2241

Handicap 105 105 105 315
Total 886 864 806 2241 2556

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Lane 4 4 - Hardee's   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jackie Horn bk153 60 123 144 130 397 577
Onzy Horn bk179 36 202 169 168 539 647
Isaac Minton bk180 36 160 203 202 565 673
Daniel Hicks bk215 4 201 173 162 536 548

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 686 689 662 2037 2037

Handicap 136 136 136 408
Total 822 825 798 2037 2445

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 5 5 - K Town Pin Slayers   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tim McClure bk168 46 145 168 221 534 672
Alex Keesee bk191 26 199 231 191 621 699
Brant Hillyard bk205 13 190 211 236 637 676
Michael Johnson (R) bk197 20 191 168 198 557 617

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 725 778 846 2349 2349

Handicap 105 105 105 315
Total 830 883 951 2349 2664

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 6 6 - Double Trouble   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Randy Barrett bk180 36 175 172 186 533 641
Brittany Metcalf bk181 35 172 181 192 545 650
Hunter R. Hensley bk182 34 199 147 210 556 658
Delery Matherne bk179 36 159 159 192 510 618

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 705 659 780 2144 2144

Handicap 141 141 141 423
Total 846 800 921 2144 2567

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 7 7 - New Team On The Block   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
James VanDusen bk186 30 a176 a176 a176 528 618
Larry Maxwell bk176 39 219 178 159 556 673
Sara VanDusen bk106 102 137 91 68 296 602
Robert VanDusen bk183 33 175 137 210 522 621

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 707 582 613 1902 1902

Handicap 204 204 204 612
Total 911 786 817 1902 2514

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 8 8 - Oh Well   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bryan Gasperson bk195 22 179 224 141 544 610
Tara Marsh bk193 24 183 194 255 632 704
Steve Hightower bk177 38 173 166 143 482 596
Kevin A. Nelson bk209 9 225 184 202 611 638

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 760 768 741 2269 2269

Handicap 93 93 93 279
Total 853 861 834 2269 2548

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 5.0
Lane 9 9 - Lambert's Pro Shop   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff W. Berry bk207 11 220 192 193 605 638
Mike L. Collier bk189 27 234 200 181 615 696
Richard Baldwin bk196 21 224 212 213 649 712
Jimmy Marshall bk228 0 197 210 195 602 602

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 875 814 782 2471 2471

Handicap 59 59 59 177
Total 934 873 841 2471 2648

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 10 10 - Poker Nutz   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Salyer bk201 17 238 203 176 617 668
Marc Hyatt bk195 22 235 224 192 651 717
James White bk207 11 216 225 258 699 732
John Lovering bk193 24 187 215 157 559 631

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 876 867 783 2526 2526

Handicap 74 74 74 222
Total 950 941 857 2526 2748

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
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Tuesday     6:45 pm Warpath Lanes
Lane 11 11 - King's Sport Axe House   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tracy A. Phillips bk175 40 145 187 185 517 637
Jessica E. Odum bk202 16 192 161 198 551 599
Jeff Korycki 198 19 214 202 178 594 651
Michael Jeter bk215 4 206 200 170 576 588

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 757 750 731 2238 2238

Handicap 79 79 79 237
Total 836 829 810 2238 2475

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 12 12 - Tye - Dye Mafia   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Darlene Hampton bk174 41 136 175 142 453 576
Andrea Bowlin bk170 45 157 168 190 515 650
Eddie Hampton bk164 50 197 142 165 504 654
Chad Ramey bk178 37 220 204 187 611 722

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 710 689 684 2083 2083

Handicap 173 173 173 519
Total 883 862 857 2083 2602

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
Lane 13 13 - Team 13   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jim Souder bk217 2 193 216 205 614 620
Jan McClellan 108 100 85 132 109 326 626
Robbie R. McClellan bk219 0 182 201 257 640 640
Zack Nelson bk218 1 185 196 234 615 618

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 645 745 805 2195 2195

Handicap 103 103 103 309
Total 748 848 908 2195 2504

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 14 14 - Willow Oak   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Scott A. Coble bk176 39 200 172 147 519 636
Rick A. Falin bk153 60 179 161 152 492 672
Tracy Wilkins bk200 18 a190 a190 a190 570 624
Tim C. Edwards bk193 24 188 211 196 595 667

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 757 734 685 2176 2176

Handicap 141 141 141 423
Total 898 875 826 2176 2599

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 0.0 5.0 5.0
Lane 15 15 - 10 Pin Mafia   Week 1  09/05/2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Gerald Minor bk183 33 157 201 177 535 634
Mary Fields bk188 28 164 184 208 556 640
Wes Adams bk217 2 a207 a207 a207 621 627
Dalton O'Neal bk218 1 158 177 198 533 536

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 686 769 790 2245 2245

Handicap 64 64 64 192
Total 750 833 854 2245 2437

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 16 16 - Yeah "Well"   Week 1  09/05/2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Wendy Gibbons bk186 30 181 182 183 546 636
Dean Gibbons bk199 18 173 156 256 585 639
Paul Shipley bk208 10 226 246 193 665 695
Nick Sheets bk230 0 237 192 172 601 601

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 817 776 804 2397 2397

Handicap 58 58 58 174
Total 875 834 862 2397 2571

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
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